SORInc.com | 913-888-2630 | Registered Quality System to ISO 9001 1/16Form 388 (08.16) ©SOR Inc.
                           are robust field-mounted
instruments. The 102 pressure sensing
assembly is a piston; the 103 pressure
sensing assembly is a diaphragm-piston
combination. The 102/103 can be configured
for service in non-hazardous and hazardous
locations. Switching elements are SPDT or

capsules are presented in this catalog. They are well suited for use in hazardous locations and
extremely harsh environments.
How to Order
Steps 1 through 5 are required; Step 6 is optional. Orders must have complete model numbers,
i.e., each component must have a designator.
Step 1:  Select Adjustable Range according to Set Point (page 5).
Step 2:  Select Housing for type of service (page 6).
Step 3:  Select Electrical Switching Element for housing and electrical service (pages 5, 7 & 8).
Step 4:  Select Diaphragm and O-Ring for process compatibility and containment (page 8).
Step 5:  Select Pressure Port for process connection (page 9).
Step 6:  Select Accessories as required for service (page 9).
If Agency Listed, Certified or Approved pressure switches are required, see page 10 for
components that must be specified.
103AD-EF212-N5-C1A-YY
Registered Quality System to ISO 9001 | 913-888-2630 | SORInc.com4/16 Form 388 (08.16) ©SOR Inc.
Quick
Selection Guide
102/103
Differential Pressure Switches
Weatherproof
Adjustable Range
Increasing
Differential Pressure
psid (in. wc)
Typical Dead Band
Explosion Proof
K-Switch
psi (in. wc)
EF-Switch
psi (in. wc)Model Number Model Number
103W1 - K212 - N4 - C1A (7 to 100)  (2.0) (6) 103AD - EF212 - N4 - C1A
103W1 - K502 - N4 - C1A (20 to 150) (5.0) (15) 103AD - EF502 - N4 - C1A
103W1 - K805 - N4 - C1A (100 to 1000) (14) (42) 103AD - EF805 - N4 - C1A
102W1 - K912 - P1-C1A 5 to 25  0.5 1.5 102AD - EF912 - P1 - C1A
102W1 - K903 - P1 - C1A 8 to 40 0.8 2.4 102AD - EF903 - P1 - C1A
102W1 - K905 - P1 - C1A 10 to 60 1.0 3.0 102AD - EF905 - P1 - C1A
102W1 - K603 - P1 - C1A 20 to 100 5.0 15 102AD - EF603 - P1 - C1A
102W1 - K403 - P1 - C1A 40 to 200 7.0 21 102AD - EF403 - P1 - C1A
102W1 - K405 - P1 - C1A 50 to 300 10 30 102AD - EF405 - P1 - C1A
102W1- K305 - P1 - C1A 100 to 500 17 51 102AD - EF305 - P1 - C1A
102W1 - K105 - P1 - C1A 500 to 2500 35 105 102AD - EF105 - P1 - C1A
Piston-Spring
103-212
103-502, 805
All others
Maximum System
Pressure
1500 psi
3000 psi
3000 psi
Maximum Differential
Pressure
1500 psid
1500 psid
3000 psid
Proof Pressure
1500 psi
5000 psi
5000 psi
Standard Construction
Housing W1 (weatherproof) Aluminum
AD (explosion proof) 316SS
Switching Element K
SPDT 15A @ 250 VAC
EF SPDT 5A @ 250 VAC
Diaphragm N4 103-212 Teflon-Coated Polyimide
103-502 Kapton Polyimide Film
103-805 Kapton Polyimide Film
O-Ring P1 Buna-N
Pressure Port C1A 1/4” NPT(F); 316SS